0529124

22CT 1503ANB

3730

| A OBT | 'S Number | | | | | ARF | REST / N | OTIC | E TO | APPE | AR | | | est for Was | | 1 | JUVENILE | ٢ |
|---------|---|----------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|------------|---------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|------|
| v 🖳 | ncy ORI Number | | | Agency Na | | | | | | | | | Number (N.T.A.'s only) | | | | | |
| N Char | 05 | <u>01700</u> | | | <i>et Police</i> 3. Misdemeanor | <u>Departme</u> | nt 3 Ordinance | | | | 13 | 4 | 22-000372 If Wespon Scized | | | | Multiple | _ |
| Chec | k as many | 1. Felo | | | 3. Musdemeanor 4. Tradhc Misdess | | 3 6. Other | | | | | | Enter Type UN | ARM | ED | | Clearance Indicator | 1 |
| | tion of Arrest (Inch | ading Name | of Business) | | | | | | | | e (Business Na | | | | | _ | | |
| | 00 MILIT | ARY T | Time of A | | 33458 Booking Date | | Booking Ti | ime | Jail Date | | ITARY | | JUPITER, FL | . 334. | | | | _ |
| O Dete | of Arrest 01/30/2 | 022 | | :41 | 01/30/20 | 22 | 02: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | e (Last, First, Midd | Be) | | | | | 1. 1. | | | | | Alias (Na | me, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Ex | c.) | | | | |
| | AUNDER | S, WIL | <u>LIAM AU</u> | | S JR Date of Birth | | Height | | ias: | F | re Color | | Hair Color | | Complexi | 00 | Build | _ |
| | White I - Ame | rices Indian stal/Asias | W | M | 10/01 | /1958 | 6'03 | " | 240 | " | BROW | N | BLACK | | 1 . | JGHT | Las | rge |
| D Scars | Black O-Orie s, Marks, Tatoos, U | nique Physi | | | cription) | | | | | м | | Religion | ZED. | | Indication Alcohol Is | nfluence Ye | | Unik |
| Ē | | >6 ->- | <u> </u> | | (City) | | (State) | | (Zip) | | <u>D</u> | OTH. | | | Drug Infle Residence | Type: | <u> </u> | _ |
| N Local | al Address (Street, <i>i</i> 4709 FOU : | NTAIN | V DR S. LA | AKE WO | | 33467 | (5.2) | | (- - - - -- | | | | (424) 427-07 | 07 | | 3. Florida 4. Out of St | ate | 4 |
| A Perm | runent Address (St | rect, Apt. No | umber) | | (City) | | (State) | | (Zip) | | | Pho | | 07 | Address 5 | | WEN | |
| | 4709 FOU. | | V DR S, LA | AKE WO | ORTH, FL. | . 33467 | (State) | | (Zip) | | | Pho | <i>(424) 427-07</i> nc | 0/ | Occupation | | KEN | |
| | uncas Auducas (14m) | k, Juw, | | | (City) | | (, | | | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| D/L | Number, State | | / PP | Soc. S | ec. Number | | INS Number | | | | Place of Birth | | uu) Bahamas | Citizer BL | | | | |
| C Co-I | 4186 Defendant Name (L | 84184 | | | | | | | Race | Sex | Date of B | | Junumus | | | 3. Felony | ☐ 5. | have |
| اة القا | Continue Dame (L | ,a.e., M | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 2 z | At Large | 4. Misder | neamer | |
| D Co-E | Defendant Name (L | ast, First, M | liddle) | | | | | | Race | Sex | Date of E | lith | | | | 3. Felony 4. Misder | | Juv |
| F | | | | | 0 | Name Cart | First, Middle) | | | <u> </u> | | | | 14.5 | AL LANGE | Residence P | | _ |
| םןיין | Legal Custodian | Other: | | | - Or | | | | | | | | | | | Business Ph | | |
| | iress (Street, Apt. N | lumber) | | T | | Tity) | | (State | :) | (Z: | (p) | | 7 | | | Business Ph | one | |
| N Not | tified by: (Name) | | | | | | | - | Date | 1 | | ime | JUVENILE DISPO | | áthia | 2. TOT JAC | . 1 | _ |
| ا يُا | | | | | | | | | 1.4 | 4 | | | Departmen | | | 3. Incarcen | | |
| E Reis | eased To: (Name) | | | | | Relationship | | | Date | | , I | inc | | | | | | |
| | he above add | lress wa | s provided l | nv 🗆 d | lefendant ar | nd/or 🗆 de | efendant's | parent | s. | 7 | School | ol Attende | ×d | | | | Grade | |
| Th | ne child and | or pare | nt was told t | o keep th | e Juvenile (| nd/or de Court Clerk's | Office | | | | | | | | | | Value of Prope | |
| 1 1, | hone 355-25 | (26) into | ormed of an | | OI address. | | | | | nty Crime? Yea 🛣 | | ription of | rroperty | | | | | , |
| C D | ong Activity | S. Sell | R. Smuggle | | | M. Manufacture/ | Z. Other | | | g Type | | rbiturate | H. Hallucinogen | P. P. | araphernali | a/ U. Un Z. Out | knows | |
| lol M | I, N/A P. Possess | B. Buy T. Traffic | D. Deliver E. Use | D | istribute | Produce/ Cultivate | | | N. P | V/A Amphetami | C.Co inse E.He | | M. Marijuana O. Opium/Derry. | S. S: | quipment yuthetic | 2.00 | KI | |
| | arge Description | | | | | | | | | | | | Statute Violation Num | | | Violation | of ORD# | |
| | DUI - BRE | | | OVE | Offense # | | Counts I | Domestic V | linlenne | Western | / Capias Numb | | 316.193(1)(| (C) | | Bond | | _ |
| G Dn | ug Activity Dru | g Type N | Amount / Unit | / | Ottense v | | 1 | Y | | ****** | / Capital Ivelia | | | | | | | |
| C Ch | arge Description | - | | | | | | | | | | | Statute Violation Num | ber | | Violation | of ORD # | |
| # _ | ug Activity Dru | g Турс | Amount / Unit | | Offense # | <u> </u> | Counts [| Domestic \ | /iolence | Warrant | / Capias Num | er . | J | | | Bond | | |
| R Dru | ug Activity Drug | Б 1 урс | Amoust, Ont | / | V | | | ПΥ | | | | | | | | | | |
| C Chu | arge Description | | | | | | | | | | | | Statute Violation Nur | nber | | Violatio | n of ORD# | |
| R Des | us Activity Dru | g Турс | Amount / Unit | | Offense # | | Counts I | Domestic \ | /iolence | Warrant | / Capias Num | ber | .1 | - | | Bond | | _ |
| E | | | | / | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | ΠY | Пи | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | 1 |
| Hea | alth / Apparent Phy | nical Coadit | ion of Defendant | | | | | | | Any kno Explain: | wiedge of the i | following | Mental D | Escape Rii | ek ∐ Ma | edication 🗀 | Deformities L | 7 J |
| N Ch | eck which applies: | □ <u>M</u> | cleased O.R. | Released | to Parent/Guardi | an DT.C | O.T. County Jail | PROI | PERTY - Re | <u> </u> | | Rel | eased By | | R | cleased To | | _ |
| k_ | | □ Pc | ested Bond | South C | ounty Mental Hea | ith | | Date | Transported | | Time Transpor | ted Ot | <u> </u> | | | | | _ |
| E Tra | ansported By | 1 | | | | | | / | / / | $\cdot \cdot \mid$ | | | | | | | | |
| йГ | DISTRUC | CTION | NO. 1 - Ma | ndatory a | ppearance i | in court | | | Location (C | | | | ALM BEACL | I C A I | . n | | | |
| ווָין ב | INSTRU | NOIT | NO. 2 - You | need no | t appear in | Court | | | North Court Date | | ity | <u>F</u> | PALM BEACH | IGAR | <u>w</u> | | | |
| Ė | / 6 | | | | · · · | structions on | | | | 0 | 3/09/20. | | | | | | No | |
| 7 1 | GREE TO API | EAR AT | THE POME AN | D PLACE I | ESIGNATED | TO ANSWER T | HE OFFENSI | E CHAR | GED OR | TO PAY | THE FINE | SUBSC | RIBED. I UNDERST | TAND T | HAT SHO | กักรอ | Pho | |
| IVIIV | WILLPALLEY FA | vit το/λί | PPEAR BEFOR | The of | URT AS BEQU | JURED BY THIS | NUTICE TO | APPEAL | K, IHAT | MAY B | e neld (N | LOMI | EMPT OF COURT A | א א מייי | * WINNEY | | Availa | ıbl |
| | MI | 1 | D. XI | \mathcal{K}_{α} | | | | | | | | | | : | t, iji | 1-3 | | |
| Ŕ | - M | 1 (Y) | Signature of | Defendant (| or Juvenile and | Parent/Custodian | | $\overline{}$ | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | Date Signed | | | | f | |
| HC | OLD for Outset Ages | ncy | - | | | Signature Tures | | \rightarrow | | | | Nam | e Verification (Printed by | Arrestee) | ; | , | 69.5 | |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | Z- | 5J8 | 3 | | I.D. # | ۾ ⊢ | RINT) | f_{-}^{1} | - * | | | |
| M. | Dangero Suicidal | | Resisted a | Алтея | | YOCHUM | | | | | 1185 | <u>"</u> | | Call | | | PAC | Æ |
| N Ige | take Deputy | | 1834 | 1 P | ouch # | Transporting Office | cer | | | 0.# | Agency | ┖ | | * | | u, d., | | . 0 |
| | Z.141.I.L | e) | 1254 | 'C. I | | OFC. C. 1 | <i>YOCHUN</i> | M . | 3 | 83 | JPD | . I. Wit | ness here if subject signed | ı Avıtı İtii " | A". | <u> </u> | 1-4-9 | |

| ^ | OBTS Number | | PROBABLE CAU | SE AFFIDAVIT | | Arrest 3. Request N.T.A. 4. Reques | | | JUVENILE |
|--------------------------|--|--|--|---|---|--|---|---|---|
| D M | • 1 | ncy Name UPITER POLICE | NEDARTMEN | - | ency Report Nun | nber 2 2-00037 2 | , | | |
| - z | | 3. Misdemeanor | 5. Ordinance | <u> </u> | | Special Notes: | | | |
| D | as apply. | 4. Traffic Misdemeanor | 6. Other | | | Race | Sex | Date of Sirth | |
| E | SAUNDERS, WILLIAM AU | JGUSTUS JR | | - | | w | М | 10/01 | /1958 |
| HO | Charge Description 316.193(1)(C) DUI - BREATH .0 | S OR AROVE | | Charge Description | | | | | |
| RG | Charge Description | IS OR ABOVE | | Charge Description | | | | | |
| s | Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) | | | | | Race | Sex | Date of Birth | |
| ٧ | State Of Florida | | | | | <u> </u> | | 1 | |
| C. | Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) | (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Phone | | | ddress Source | |
| - 4 | Business Address (Name, Street) | (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Phone | | V | ccupation | |
| | The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and resonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law. The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my presence. was observed by | | | | | | | | |
| | admitting to the below facts. On the day of Janu | uary , 202 | _ | (Specifically include | ` | | | | mvesugation. |
| PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT | On 01/30/2022 at appr (facing east) in the of Jupiter, Palm Beach Police Department pat identifying myself as Axon body camera. I observed a white 20 the daytime running 1 were not on and it was same vehicle travel san alarm and observed Rd.) while I was on f Chrysler traveling we When I returned to my still driving with on S.R. 706 from Militar make another u-turn a Philadelphia Dr. for When the vehicle pass vehicle was bearing F its taillights activa Military Trl. and ent make yet another u-turu cut across all three | entrance to the County, FL. crol vehicle is a Jupiter Policy of the County of the South on Milital the same Christot, checking estbound on Signatury Trl. and of the vehicle is the vehicle is the vehicle is the vehicle is the true left is the vehicle in the left is the vehicle in the vehicle is the vehicle in the left in the vehicle in | the Jupiter At the time (vehicle 210 clice Office office office office office of the Lary Tri. At the business of the business | High School ne, I was dr. 19), I was we reling north veling north veling north roximately or approximate eling eastbook ass. As I cla mpted to loc lights activ vehicle app vaited at th and began to ved the vehi ad eastbound It appeared for the red | (500 living a searing | Military an unmar) a JPD ur ing my de on Milita llights o ute later 15 hours S.R. 700 the call e Chrysle I travel tely 2 m rsection w it. I a s still o ds the in the vehic turn arr | Trl ted nifo nifo par tr, I f, I fo f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f f | Jupiter Trl. with event observe as it was ahead S.R. 7 arved tiving with resection was going briefly | the Town r arly issued ith only icle ved the ded to ntown ed the was nd on of me 06 and he thout n of ng to y, then |
| 403-Z-C | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME Y. NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COUR | DT / OPENIED /E SS 1171 | 0) | SIGNATURE | ARRES | 1583 No / INVESTIGAT | ING OF | FICER | |
| STRA | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COUR | (| | | HUM, CF ME OF OFFIC | RAIG (11 CER (PLEASE PRI | | | PAGE |
| Z-SFRAF->E | DATE | | | | |)/2022 DATE | | - | 1 OF 3 |

JAIL

| _, | Town at the | | DDODADIE CAUSE ACCIDAU | T | | | | | |
|------------------|---|-------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------|--|--|
| , | OBTS Number | | PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAV SUPPLEMENT | 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. | Request for Warn Request for Capi | | NILE | | |
| M | Agency ORI Number <i>FL 0501700</i> | Agency Name JUPITER POLICE | CE DEPARTMENT | Agency Report Number 5 4 22-0 | 00372 | | | | |
| Ň | Charge Type: Check as many as apply. 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony | 3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdemean | 5. Ordinance | Special | Notes: | | | | |
| ٥ | Name (Last, First, Middle) | | Alies | | Race Sex | Dete of Birth | | | |
| ٤ | SAUNDERS, WILLIAM | | | | W M | 10/01/1958 | | | |
| | to conduct a traffi | ic stop. The ve | and I activated my ove ehicle slowed and stop ary Trl., just north | pped (facing | south) i | n the insid | | | |
| | I approached the vehicle on the driver side and made contact with the driver and sole occupant of the vehicle. I identified the driver by his Bahamian driver license (DL # 418684184) to be William Saunders Jr. (w/m; 10/01/1958). Saunders had a flushed face, bloodshot/glassy eyes, and slurred speech. As I spoke with Saunders, I noted the odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage on his breath which intensified as he spoke. | | | | | | | | |
| P R O B | Saunders advised he was coming from being out with his friends and advised he was lost. Saunders stated he lived in Lake Worth and was trying to go back home. He also advised he was coming from a restaurant on S.R. 441 (Flanigans). Without asking, Saunders advised he had been drinking. | | | | | | | | |
| A L E | Standardized Field | Sobriety Task | icle and he complied. s and he stated he wo front of Saunders st | uld. I repos: | itioned m | y patrol | | | |
| C A U S | , | | any medical problems did not have any pro- | | | ny | | | |
| STA | walked on the media | an, next to the | e front of my patrol e driver side of his a straight line. | | | | | | |
| TEMEN | Expert (IACP # 3239 had pupils of equal | 95) and I cond l approximate | aze Nystagmus task. I ucted this task in ac size, did not display | cordance with resting nys | h my trai tagmus, a | ning. Saund and was able | lers | | |
| τ | Distinct and Sustai to 45 Degrees in ea | ined Nystagmus ach eye. Verti | moving stimulus. I ob at Maximum Deviation cal Gaze Nystagmus wa s and his eyes freque | , and the On s not presen | set of Ny t. Saunde | stagmus pri ers had | | | |
| | | | ard into me causing m rn. Saunders was unab | | | | | | |
| | position for more t | than a few sec | onds without losing h | is balance. | Saunders | ultimately | | | |
| | Saunders that him r | not willing to | nue the task, due to continue with roadsi t he was under the in | des would re | sult in m | e making a | | | |
| | | efusal could b | e used as evidence ag | | | | | | |
| ∧ D, | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE | ME | | K. L. | 238.3 | | | | |
| 402-2-0-E | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF | COURT / OFFICE /F S S 11 | 7 10) | TUFE OF ARREST NOT IN | VESTIGATING OF | FICER | | | |
| S R A T | 01/30 | 1. | | YOCHUM, CRAIG NAME OF OFFICER (PI | | | PAGE | | |
| V | D/ | ATE | | 01/30/20 |)22 | | 2 of 3 | | |

| 7 | QBTS Number | | | | LE CAUSE AI | FIDAVIT | | 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. | 3. Reques 4. Reques | | | JUVENILE |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--|---|---|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|---------------------------|
| â | Agency ORI Number | Agency Name | | * | | | gency Report | | = | | | L |
| <u>"</u> | FL 0501700 | | R POLICE | | | | <u>5 4</u> | 22-0 Special | 00372 Notes: | | | |
| N | Charge Type: | | sdemeanor affic Misdemeanor | 5. Ordi r [] 6. Othe | | | | | | | | |
| 미 | Name (Last, First, Middle) | Allone | TIK IP | | Allas | | | | Race | Sex M | Date of Birth 10/01/ | 1958 |
| 4 | SAUNDERS, WILLIAM | AUGUS | I US JK | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | 1 44 | 17 | 10/01/ | |
| PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT | | ers ad ty of s to to the obseq. At imple of greed ., per dention lliam | the circ he Palm ervation the conc f his br and prov se, limi | umstance Beach Conperiode clusion reath for vided two | es, I places, I places, I places, I places, I places, I to ensure of the older the pure, adequates, | or him to aced Sauce ath Alcore Saunce of the control of the contr | nnders cohol ders cohol ton pe ton | und Test lid n eriod ermin ample | e. er ar: ing F: ot ind , I ri ing t s of , If | rest acil- gest aque he a .164 | for DU ity whe or sted Sa lcohol , and . | II. I ere I nunders |
| D M | SYVORIA AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE | - ····- | 0 | | _ | A.A | | \mathcal{L} | 78. | | EICED | |
| N | NOTARY BURN OF CUERTY OF | COURTION | EICER /E Q @ 44* | 7 10) | | SIGNATUR | | | | | FICER | |
| ADM: N-STRAT | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF | | -ю <u>г</u> к (г. з.з . 11 | 7.10) | | YO | CHUM LAME OF C | CRAI | G (1 PLEASE PR | 185) | | |
| Î | 01/30 | /2022 ATE | | | | • | | /30/2 | | | | PAGE 3 |
| ľ | <u>'</u> | | | | | | | DATE | | | | · 3 |



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

| PBSO | CASE # | 22-03068 | <u> </u> | _ PBSO ZO |)NE | 3-14 | |
|----------------------------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------|-----------|-------------|
| AGENC | Y CASE # | 22-00 | 0372 | CRASH (| CASE # | | 1 |
| TIME | OF STOP/C | crash 02 | 225 DATE | 01/30/20 | 022 | DAY | Sunday |
| SUBJE | ECT'S NAME | Saunders | | A RACE _ | W | SEX_ | M |
| HGT | 603 | WGT | 240 | _ DOB - | 1 | 0/01/1958 | |
| LOCA' | TION Milit | ary Trl./W | Indiantown I | Rd. Jupiter, | FL 334 | 58 | |
| ARRES | STING OFFIC | CER'S NAME & | ID Craig Y | ochum | 383_A | GENCY | Jupiter PD |
| DIVI | SION: | Traffic | | NOTET | FIED BY | COMMO | Yes |
| | | | | | | FACILITY | 0318 |
| | | | | | | EST TIME | 0241 |
| 1) <u>1</u> (2) <u>1</u> (3) (4) | H RESULTS | | | DDGO VII | DEOTA DE | # / | |
| TES | STING OFF | CER'S ID | 6212 | PBSO VII | EOTAPE | # | |

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol |
|--|
| contentOR- |
| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. |
| OR- |
| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. |
| NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. |
| |
| I am of the |
| If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. |
| SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) |
| CONCENTAL MADAINICS |
| CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS |
| I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS |
| 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. |
| 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. |
| You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. |
| If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. |
| 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. |
| 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. |
| 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. |
| SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Read ON CAMPRA |
| WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL |

| SUBJECT: | Ducian | SI NXES | JR. | _ CASE NUMBER: _ | 22-000372 |
|----------|--------------|----------------|-----------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| | | QUE | ESTIONS A | ND ANSWE | RS |
| I AM NOW | GOING TO ASK | YOU SOME QUEST | TIONS. WITH THE | SE RIGHTS IN MIND | , YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, C |

| · · |
|--|
| I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE. |
| WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? // C |
| WHERE WERE YOU GOING? Heme |
| WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? M_{n+As} |
| DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? Swhere DID YOU START? 441 |
| WHAT TIME DID YOU START? 6-7-30 WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? 3:5-3-30 |
| WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? Z9Z WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? |
| WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? |
| WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT? |
| WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? |
| HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? Z40 HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? 1/2 WHAT? 5 L 1617 |
| HOW MUCH? 8 WHERE? FLANGANS WITH WHOM? NOON |
| WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK? |
| HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? |
| CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? 15 ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? 15 Severe " |
| HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH? |
| WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? |
| WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? 1/5 WHAT? LIFE FACE |
| ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? No WHAT'S WRONG? |
| DO YOU LIMP? No DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? |
| WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? No |
| HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? No WHEN? |
| HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY? |
| ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN? |
| DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES? DIABETES? |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? |
| DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? |
| HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? |
| INTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL |

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO

Instrument Serial Number: 80-006477 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 01/30/2022

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 01/14/2022

Observation Period Began: 03:18

Subject's Name: WILLIAM A SAUNDERS JR

DOB: 10/01/1958 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

| Results: | | g/210L | Time | |
|----------|-------------------|--------|-------|---|
| | Diagnostics Check | OK | 03:50 | |
| | Air Blank | C.000 | 03:50 | |
| | Control Test | 0.081 | 63:50 | |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 03:51 | |
| | Subject Sample #1 | 0.164 | 03:52 | y |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 03:52 | |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 03:54 | |
| | Subject Sample #2 | 0.157 | 03:54 | |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 03:55 | |
| | Control Test | 0.080 | 03:55 | |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 03:56 | |
| | Diagnostics Check | OK | 03:56 | |

Cylinder Lot: 19021080A2 Exp: 09/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Polm Bouch

I SHART LOWEAL ... hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: _____ Date: 01.30-22

Sworn to (cr affumed) before me this 30 day of Govern, 2022

drature of Vo. ary Fublic-State of Florida

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

WITNESS LIST

| | CASE NUMBER: |
|--|---------------------|
| ARRESTING OFFICER: Craig Yochum | |
| ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458 | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | (WORK) 561-746-6201 |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: PC | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS: | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

| | AGENCY: JPD OFC. YOCHUM #383 |
|---|------------------------------|
| SUBJECT: SAUNDERS JR, WILLIAM A. | CASE NUMBER: 22-030687 |
| DATE: 01-30-22 | VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A |
| BEGINNING TIME: 03:45HRS | ENDING TIME: 04:03 HRS |
| BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .164 TIME 03:52 A.M.⊠ P | .M. |
| 3) TIME A.M. | .M 4) TIME A.M P.M |
| BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212 | Y |
| MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467 | |
| TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS | |
| SPEECH: THICK, PRONOUNCED, ACCENT | |
| ATTITUDE: CALM, COOPERATIVE, POLITE | |
| CLOTHING: SHIRT- BLACK SWEATSHIRT PANTS- LIGHT BLUE JEANS | |
| MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE | |
| MEDICATIONS: NONE | |
| OTHER: EYES:BLOODSHOT, GLASSY ODOR OF UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE. | |
| | |

COMMENTS:

20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY A/O YOCHUM #383 A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.
D SUBMITTED TO THE BREATH TEST.
D COMPLETED THE TEST CORRECTLY.
A/O READ THE C/W ON CAMERA.
EXPLAINED THE BREATH RESULTS TO THE D.
D ANSWERED Q&A.